Date: June 15, 2020
LEXINGTON-FAYETTE URBAN COUNTY Project: Town Branch WWTP Primary
GOVERNMENT CONTRACT CHANGE ORDER Digester Complex improvements
Page 10of 2
Location: Town Branch WWTP
To (Contactor); Contract No. Bid No, 181-2017
Judy Construction Company
PO Box 457 Qriginal Contract Amt. $9,748,750.00
Cynthiana, KY 41031 Cumulative Amount of
Previous Change Orders $53,858.58
Percent Change - Previous
Change Orders 0.55%
Total Contract Amount Prior
to thls Change Order $9,800,708.58
Change Order Na. 2

You are hereby requested fo comply with the following changes from the contract plane and specification:

Current Change Order
':: :" Resclipliontf ﬁzaclg;:;g;::l:‘!u:t:: :zt prices, change Decrease in contract price Increase in coniract price .
11 |Relocats potable water lina $1,865.00
12 |Increase natural gag line size to bollers $6,000.00
13  |Add 3- 8" plug vaives on raaf for pas drawoff lines $15,184.00
14 |Add 4 Type E light fixtures at MCC-J $2,841.00
15 |Changes involving H2S vessel and slab $72,285.00 ; $0.00
16 |Add 3-12" HP butterfly valves for foam separator $18,215.00
17 |Vactor truck cost reimbursement $9,000.00
18 |Relocate column In boilar building $40,238.00
19  [Plpe Relocatlon $14,790.00
20 _|Relocate eyewash/shower to boiler buifding $6,642,00
21__|Adjust allowances based on actual costs/quantities $33 877.88
Total decrease $106,172.88
Total Increace $111,775.00
Net Amount of this Change Order $5.602.12
New Contract Amount Inciuding thie Change Order $9,806,310.70
Percent Change - This Change Order 0.06%
Parcent Change - All Changa Qrders 0.61%

The time provided fort 8 com L all provisions of the contract will apply hereto,
) aiprof. Engr.) Date__ St (/4 [ 2020
Accepted by v"".p"'__._;_...

{Contractor) Date_3/+/,
Approved by ‘_/ - (Director) Date Qv Y @

Approved by el (Commissioner) Date
Approved by (Mayor or CAQ) Date




9-Jun-20 Page 2 of 2

PROJECT: Town Branch WWTP Primary Digester Complex
JUSTIFICATION FOR CHANGE  {mprovements

Bid No. 181-2017

CHANGE ORDER: 2

Necessity for change: Miscellaneous items found during the renovation in need of
modification, some changes due to shop drawing review findings.

Is proposed change an alternate bid? _ Yes _ X No
Will proposed change alter the physical size of the project? __ Yes X No

If "Yes", explain.

Effect of this change on other prime contractors: N/A

Has consent of surety been obtained? __ Yes__ X Not Necessary
Will this change affect expiration or extent of insurance coverage? _ Yes X No
If "Yes", will the policies be extended? __ Yes __ No

Effect on operation and maintenance costs: N/A

Effect on contract completion date: A contract extension from December 21, 2019, to July
31, 2020, is included in this change order.

Mayor Date






